

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20370-20371/2013

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7 to 10, 12, 14, 15, 17, 23, 25, 29 to 31 and 33 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf. Therefore, proceeded ex parte.

List again on 28.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd