

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20370-20371/2013

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 18/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents have yet not been served. Petitioner
has not filed the affidavit of dasti service qua respondent
Nos.1 to 5, 7 to 10, 17, 25, 31 and 33. The Id. Counsel for
the petitioner has mentioned that the said affidavit has been
filed the day before. Registry to verify the same. However,
none is present as on date.

Registry to report the status of the remaining
respondents.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 7.9.2015.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.08.22
11:03:11 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar