

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 20370-20371/2013

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 33 respondents herein, service upon respondent nos.1-5,8 to 10, 17,25,31 and 33 is complete but none has entered appearance.

On behalf of respondent nos. 11,17,18,20,23,25 to 28 and 30 to 33, an affidavit has been filed deposing that they do not want to contest and to file reply in this matter.

Respondent no.14 is not yet served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.7 is reported to have expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to substitute the legal representatives. Though respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 are his legal representatives, who are already on record, but still a formal application to substitute them for respondent no.7 is to be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.12
11:52:14 IST

List again on 27.11.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar