

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20370-20371/2013

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application has been filed for deletion of respondent  
No.7 which is under process.

Respondent No.14 has communicated vide letter that he  
does not want to contest the case.

None appears for rest of the respondents, though they  
have been duly served.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar