

CHAMBER MATTER
LISTED ON :
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for deletion of respondent No. 7)

IN
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20370-20371 OF 2013

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATODPETITIONER
-VERSUS-
SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue Notice."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 33 respondents in the instant matters. Notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 8 to 10, 12, 17, 25, 31 and 33 have been served by way of dasti service. A. D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 6, 11, 13, 16, 18 to 24, 26 to 30 and 32. Bailiff report has been received from the Trial Court in respect of respondent No. 15 stating therein that notice has been served on him. A letter also has been received from respondent No. 14 stating therein that she is not interested to appear and contest the case. All the served respondents have not entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of respondent No. 7 who is dead. The same is registered as I. A. No. 3 and placed along-with SLP paper-books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Atul Babasaheg Dakh, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR