

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20370-20371/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2012
in WP No. 7479/2011 and order dated 20/03/2013 in RA No. 2/2013 in
WP No. 7479/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2016 for deletion of name of respondent
no.7 is allowed.

Accordingly, the name of respondent no.7 be deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR