

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20370-20371/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2012 in WP No. 7479/2011 and Order dated 20/03/2013 in RA No. 2/2013 in WP No. 7479/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

SAVITRABAI WD/O SURESHCHANDRA KHATOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS S/O RAMNATHJI KHATOD & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the petitioner, being a woman, is at liberty to move an appropriate application before the appropriate Court/Authority under the Rules & Regulations framed by the State Legal Services Authority, if any, for payment of Court fee payable on the suit.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER